SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

PR 1 L S i e SUNGY, ADIL 13,2025 - JWW Class Scores
Premier Preferred 04 inch FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

4002 Kono Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glennda Hou 0:45:15 NO [ (] ] o o 1 1 0
Premier Preferred 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

8009 Chidi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laavanya Sankaranara 0:46:16 100 1st 0 O 0 0 0 0 0
Premier 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 Time R W F E

8006 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGee 0:35:27 100 1st L] 0 0 0 0 0
8024 Kiwi Papillon Karena Kosco 0:36:40 100 2nd [ L] 0 0 O 0 0
8004 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Rudy 0:34:92 NO L] O O 0 0 0 1 0
Premier Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

12001 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti Keating 0:48:06 100 1st LJ 0O 0 O 0 0
12027 Shiela Border Collie Vickie Demenge No Time NQ [T OO o o0 1 0o 1
Premier 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

12002 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee Mason 0:31:22 100 1st L 0O 0 O 0 0
12011 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim Lovett 0:46:24 100 2nd L] O] 0 0 0 0 0
12015 Izzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell Stanek ABSENT L[] 0 O 0O 0 O 0 0
12020 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie Wilk No Time NO E L1 [ 0O o0 O 0o 1
12009 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle Kiernan No Time NO Q (] ] 0O o 1 0 1
12024 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice Daniel 0:51:00 NO E 1 12 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



_ SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Premier | Torka Poet Sunday, April 13, 2025 - JWW Class Scores

Premier Preferred 16 inch

FAULTS

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

16003 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe Zanartu 0:33:91 100 1st L] 0 0 0 0 0
16026 Cora Australian Cattle Dog Forest Hudson 0:35:81 100 ond L L 0 0 O 0 0
16001 Vixen Border Collie Jack Kuvelas ABSENT | (] ] 0O o0 O 0 0
16051 Chase Australian Shepherd Wes Ward No Time NO E OO 0 0 2 0 0
16035 Moose All American Dog/Mixed Bree David Brennan 0:49:26 NO Q L] O] 9 0 0 0 0
Premier 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

16044 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette lvie 0:31:00 100 1st L 0 0 0 0 0
16020 Gideon Shiba Inu Lies| Tiefenthaler 0:39:61 100 ond LI 0 0 O 0 o0
16068 Mookie All American Dog/Mixed Bree JANET Harlow ABSENT LJ L] O] 0O o0 O 0 0
16038 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura Benner No Time NO U] (] ] 0 0 2 2 0
16011 RAVEN Border Collie Shannon Miller No Time NO L] (] ] 0 0 0 0 1
16006 Champion All American Dog/Mixed Bree Leslie Wilk No Time NO Q (] ] 0O 0 o0 0o 1
16016 Zasu Border Collie Miki Shannon No Time NO [ L] O] o o 1 0o 1
16049 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair No Time NO E N 0 0 1 0 0
16047 Schooner  All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara Schindler 0:39:34 No [ O 0 0 1 1 0
16048 Xuby Pumi Kathie Ogden 0:43:51 NQ L 0O o 0 2 2 0
16009 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie Henry 0:47:54 NO L OO 9 0 2 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Torka Poet

Premier Preferred

20007
20017

Mohegan

Raven

Premier

20036
20018
20019
20014
20006
20004
20008
20012
20026
20084
20024
20003
20010
20009
20001
20076
20081
20060

Ronan
Sisu
Jazzy
Maverick
Sloan
Vic

Jixer
Peek
Della
Jessie
Gus
Mako
Scrabble
Punky
Duane O
Chilly Pop
Kaylo
Riptide

20 inch

Golden Retriever

Rottweiler

20 inch

Border Collie

Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog

Border Collie

Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie

Border Collie
Bearded Collie
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Lisa Uhrhammer

Frances Mistler

Karena Kosco
Jamie Walton
Nancy Gills
Melanie Horn
Jamie Walton
Marion Wirsig
Shirley Kuvelas
Shelley Permann
Patricia Cahill
Nancy Fenoglio
Holly Sjogren
MaryKate Pennington
Aaron Wallin
Jennifer Hill
Janet Brown
Shelley Permann

Diana Dragomir

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Amy Meissner

Sunday, April 13, 2025

Time Score Q

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:49:67 100 1st

0:37:37 NQ [

Time Score @Q

0:28:94 100 ¥ 1st

0:33:90 100 ¥ 2nd

0:35:87 100 ¥ 3rd

0:38:31 100 4th

0:39:46 100

0:40:21 100
ABSENT L

No Time NQ [

No Time NQ Q

No Time NO [

No Time NQ E

No Time NO [

No Time NQ L

0:34:99 NQ [

0:40:31 NQ [

0:40:97 NQ [

0:43:99 NQ [

0:44:84 NO L]

[
[

[]

e e Y I A A

Y A o A A A B

[

]I & &I &

FAULTS
Time R W F E

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0

FAULTS |

Time R W F E

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 1
0 0 2 0 0
0 0 0 0 1
0 0 1 0 1
0 1 1 0 0
0 0 1 0 0
0 0 2 2 0
0 0 1 1 0
6 1 2 2 0
9 0 1 5 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



_ SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Premier | Torka Poet Sunday, April 13, 2025 - JWW Class Scores

Premier 24 inch

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

24007 MAXIMUS  Border Collie Carol Waitman 0:34:58 100 st L 0 0 O© 0 o0

24004 Zeus Weimaraner Karen Beisch 0:44:26 100 ond LI 0 0 0 0 o0

24014 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle Kiernan No Time NO [ OO 0 0 0 1 1

24012 Archer Vizsla Kendra Lounsberry No Time NO E L] O] o 0 2 0o 1

24003 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer  Erin Zimmer No Time NO Q L] O] o o 1 0o 1

24002 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami 0:40:14 NO E L1 [ o 1 1 2 0

24009 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy Bell 0:43:08 NO [ L] O] 0O 0 3 2 0

Premier 24C inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

24901 Narnia Border Collie Luisa Lamore 0:34:09 NO [ (] ] o 0 2 2 0



Excellent/Master | Torka Poet

Master Preferred

4012
4011
4005
4001
4002
4008
4006

Patch
Bacc
Bug
Bean
Kono
Emma

Hanae

Course Yardage:

04 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Papillon

Lynne Scott
Pam Metzger
Marian Drake
Lynne Scott
Glennda Hou
Kitty Hoole

Alan Rowley

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Sunday, April 13, 2025 - JWW Class Scores
166 _ course Time: 59
FAULTS

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:44:60 100 1st LI 14 0 0 0 0 o0
0:52:87 100 2nd [ 6 0 0 O 0 0
ABSENT [ L O 0 0 O 0 o0

No Time NQ L1 o 0 2 3 1 1
0:43:74 NO [ L O 0 1 0 0 o0
0:60:75 NO LI L O 3 0 O 0 0
0:66:53 NO [ L O 21 2 3 0 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Torka Poet

Master Preferred

8012
8010
8011
8009
8022
8020
8028
8029
8008
8019
8007
8033
8001

Steele
Norina
Buzz
Chidi
Reno
Silly
Kelly
Woody
Tesla
Bolt
Brody
Boo Weekly

Forrest

08 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Terrier

Miniature Schnauzer

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Pug

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature Schnauzer

Toy Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

Course Yardage:

Gayle Anderson

Sunday, April 13, 2025

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Alan lzumi

Anne Hainley

Laavanya Sankaranara

Amy Masterson

Bruce DeMenge

Barbara Demko

Anne Hainley

Cheryl Ruston

Judy Klar

Karyn Dawes

Patty Wiedeman

Gary Dickinson

Course Time: 56

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:32:52 100 1st L] 23 0 0 O 0 0
0:41:52 100 2nd L1 01 14 0 0 0 0 0
0:41:78 100 ard U 0LJ 14 0 0 O 0 0
0:42:70 100 4th a3 0 0 0 0 0
0:42:91 100 113 0 0 O 0 o0
0:47:27 100 L O 8 0 0 O 0 0
0:52:49 100 L O 3 0 0 0 0 0
0:56:34 100 L O 0 0 0 0 o0
No Time NQ L o 0 0 2 0 1
0:33:01 NQ [ O 0 0 1 0 0
0:45:94 No U i 0 1 0 0 0
0:57:67 NQ [ O 3 2 2 2 0
0:67:61 NO L1 O 33 1 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

et TOKAROEL e SR, APML 13, 2025 - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: 166  course Time: 54

Master 08 inch FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E

8006 Tabby Pembroke Welsh Corgi Debbie McGee 0:33:03 100 1st L O 20 0 0 0 0 0
8004 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Rudy 0:34:40 100 2nd [ 19 0 0 0 0 0
8005 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKim 0:35:24 100 3rd Ll 18 0 0 0 0 0
8016 Pippin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Czarina Ellingson 0:36:34 100 4th OO 17 0 0 0 0 0
8018 Ellie Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb 0:36:52 100 [ 17 0 0 0 0 0
8032 Jesse Papillon Lee Kusek 0:36:59 100 o 17 0 0 O 0 0
8026 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKim 0:36:81 100 [ 17 0 0 0 0 0
8017 Mochi Bichon Frise Sheila Stefani 0:39:82 100 LD 14 0 0 0 0 0
8013 Jive Papillon Karen Wlodarski 0:40:13 100 LI a3 0 0 O 0 0
8021 Wally Toy Fox Terrier Jeanette Ivie 0:41:73 100 12 0 0 O© 0 0
8030 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah Wachter 0:41:87 100 OO 12 0 0 0 0 0
8002 Kona Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman 0:44:69 100 OO 9 0 0 O 0 0
8031 Digit Papillon Alan Rowley 0:45:76 100 N 8 0 0 0 0 0
8015 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara Berk 0:52:17 NO [] O O 0 1 0 1 0
8003 Taka Papillon Alan Rowley 0:63:10 NQ U Hp 27 2 3 2 0

Course Yardage: 166  course Time: 54

Excellent 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

8034 Fergie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Rudy 0:36:61 NO L] O O 0 0 2 0 0
8014 Starshine Papillon Lee Kusek 0:65:15 NO [ OO 33 2 2 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Torka Poet

Master Preferred

12033
12003
12025
12010
12030
12014
12047
12008
12007
12016
12022
12027
12034

Jax
NikKki
Todd
Heidi
Lacey
Skipper
chevy
Tye
Striker
Bentley
Barney

Shiela
Gypsy

12 inch

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Cattle Dog

Miniature American Shepherd

Cocker Spaniel

Miniature American Shepherd

Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle Miniature
Poodle Miniature
Border Collie

Keeshond

Karena Kosco
Jeanette Ivie
Kim Simons
Paige Rickerd
Bernadine Termath
Sue Guzenske
Terrie Rodman
Kris Arnds

Judy Klar
Ronda Harvey
Ronda Harvey
Vickie Demenge

Linden Johnson

Sunday, April 13, 2025

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Course Time: 54

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:26:24 100 st LI L) 27 0 0 O 0 0
0:31:99 100 2nd 22 0 0 0 0 0
0:32:39 100 ad UL 21 0 0 O 0 0
0:36:52 100 ath LI LT 17 0 0 0 0 0
0:36:79 100 a7 0 0 O 0 o0
0:44:94 100 [ 9 0 0 O 0 0
0:54:49 100 L O 0 0 0 0 0
ABSENT L O 0 0 O 0 0
0:28:78 No U 0O 0 0 0 1 0
0:37:38 NQ [ O 0 1 1 1 0
0:43:24 No U i 0 o0 1 0 0
0:49:31 NQ [ O 0 1 0 0 0
0:61:43 No [ N 21 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

a1 078 Poe! Sunday, April 13,2025 _ - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: 166  course Time: 51

Master 12 inch FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E

12009 Ruthless Rat Terrier Michelle Kiernan 0:28:21 100 1st 22 0 0 0 0 0
12002 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Halee Mason 0:28:67 100 2nd [ 22 0 0 0 0 0
12020 Toast English Cocker Spaniel Leslie Wilk 0:28:72 100 ad UL 22 0 0 O 0 0
12031 Spinner Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb 0:33:54 100 4th OO 17 0 0 0 0 0
12004 Panda Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson 0:35:14 100 O O 15 0 0 0 0 0
12028 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKim 0:35:55 100 L] 15 0 0 0 0 0
12006 Nikki Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Roxann Webb 0:35:89 100 [ 15 0 0 0 0 0
12017 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten 0:39:92 100 OO 11 0 0 0 0 0
12029 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman 0:40:18 100 i 10 0O 0 ©O 0O o
12024 Theo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Janice Daniel 0:43:86 100 [ 7 0 0 0 0 0
12015 lzzy Miniature American Shepherd Chantell Stanek 0:51:42 100 L] 0 0 0 0 0
12021 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia Raitt ABSENT LJ L] O] 0O o0 O 0 0
12013 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan 0:29:14 NOo LI L1 [ 0O o0 O 1 0
12023 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan 0:31:57 NO L ][O o 1 1 1 0
12011 Abby All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim Lovett 0:45:84 NO Q L] O] o 1 1 1 0
12032 Halley Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson 0:56:50 NO Q O O 15 2 0 0 0

Course Yardage: 170 course Time: 54

Excellent Preferred 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

12044 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle Anderson 0:38:18 NO [] OO 0 2 1 4 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Torka Poet

Excellent

12018 Storm
12005 Bling
12026 Luna

Course Yardage:

12 inch
Coton de Tulear Kelsey Taylor
Shetland Sheepdog Karyn Dawes

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Maxine Alvarado

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Sunday, April 13, 2025 - JWW Class Scores

166 Course Time: 51
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W F E
0:52:87 97 1st L O 3 0 0 0 0
0:45:72 No LI O 0 2 1 1 0
0:59:77 NO [ N 24 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Torka Poet

Master Preferred

16003
16019
16033
16010
16001
16014
16032
16005
16026
16051
16018
16045

Mutya
Deckard
Sport
June
Vixen
Iris
Tiller
Whistle
Cora
Chase
Busy
Red

Course Yardage:

16 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe Zanartu
Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin
Australian Shepherd Robert Prechtl
English Springer Spaniel Jodi Christy
Border Collie Jack Kuvelas
Portuguese Water Dog Susan Cucura
Portuguese Water Dog Mary Baum
Australian Shepherd Sundi Prechtl
Australian Cattle Dog Forest Hudson
Australian Shepherd Wes Ward
Portuguese Water Dog Susan Cucura

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Margery Zweizig

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, April 13, 2025

173 Course Time: 51

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:29:57 100 st LI 2 0 0 O 0 0
0:31:24 100 2nd 19 0 0 0 0 0
0:32:32 100 3rd ] 18 0 0 O 0 0
0:34:45 100 ath LI LI 16 0 0 0 0 0
ABSENT L O 0 0 O 0 o0
ABSENT ! O 0 0 0 0 0
ABSENT L O 0 0 O 0 0

No Time NQ [ O 0 3 0 0o 1
0:32:94 No [ 0O 0 0 0 1 0
0:41:05 NQ [ O 0 1 1 3 0
0:41:73 No U i 0 0 0 1 0
0:59:52 NQ [ O 24 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Torka Poet

Master

16006
16011
16016
16048
16044
16038
16020
16039
16047
16027
16013
16049
16034
16046
16021
16050
16022
16029
16028
16024
16030
16043
16009
16004

Champion
RAVEN
Zasu
Xuby
Sami
Maizy
Gideon
Skye
Schooner
Meadow
Jake
Echo
Cotton
Dylan
Chainsaw
Jem

Flea
Rowan
Ransom
rezz
George
Willow
Ember
Bullet

Course Yardage:

16 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Border Collie

Pumi

Miniature American Shepherd
Miniature American Shepherd
Shiba Inu

Poodle

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Brittany

Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog

Smooth Fox Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shetland Sheepdog

English Cocker Spaniel
Australian Cattle Dog
Manchester Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Standard Schnauzer

Keeshond

Leslie Wilk
Shannon Miller
Miki Shannon
Kathie Ogden
Jeanette Ivie
Laura Benner
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Lori Young

Lara Schindler
Jeanet Georgieff
Nancy Ledyard
Tawn Sinclair
Barbara Demko
Annette Ankele
Terry Simons
Randall Obata
Tracy England
Stephen Carazo
Tabitha Teutsch
Belinda McMurray
William Stevenson
Emily Kan

Julie Henry

Robyn McNutt

Sunday, April 13, 2025

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

170 Course Time: 49
Time Score Q
0:27:17 100 1st
0:27:18 100 2nd
0:27:87 100 3rd
0:29:87 100 ¥ ath
0:30:15 100
0:30:17 100
0:36:05 100
0:36:57 100
0:38:52 100
0:39:80 100
0:41:10 100
0:43:42 100
0:44:98 100
0:45:58 100

ABSENT [

ABSENT L
0:28:48 NQ [
0:30:76 NO L1
0:34:25 NO [
0:34:74 NQ L
0:35:64 NQ [
0:36:16 NO [T
0:42:36 NQ [
0:68:78 NQ [
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SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

e, O1Ke. D 0¢! Sunday, April 13,2025 - JWW Class Scares
Course Yardage: 173  course Time: 51

Excellent Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

16002 Maggie Labrador Retriever May Pace No Time NO [ (] ] o 1 1 2 0

16036 Frankie Golden Retriever Christine DeClerk 0:41:91 NO L] L] [] 0 1 1 0 0

16035 Moose All American Dog/Mixed Bree David Brennan 0:47:85 NO U] (] ] 0 1 0 0 0

16008 Jamie Poodle Kitty Hoole 0:70:67 NO [ O 57 1 0 1 0
Course Yardage: 170  course Time: 49

Excellent 16 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Tme R W F E

16007 Kipper Miniature American Shepherd Carol Solomon 0:49:95 100 1st L1 O 0O 0 O 0 0

16060 Joey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gary Solnit No Time NO [ (][] 0o 2 0 0o 1

16025 Breaker Keeshond Kris Arnds No Time NO L OO 0O 1 o0 0o 1

16061 Jazz Keeshond Linden Johnson 0:48:11 NO [] L] [] 0 1 1 2 0

16012 Moxie Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:49:23 NO L L] [ o 0 1 0 0

16041 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie Henry 0:51:71 NO L] (] ] 6 1 1 0 0

16058 Charley Keeshond Kris Arnds 0:55:90 NO [ O 18 0 0 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

eemen faster ] Torka Poet Sunday, April 13, 2025 _ - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: __ 1783 courseTime: _________ 54

Master Preferred 20 inch FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
20048 Mastercard  Labrador Retriever Wendy Pennington 0:34:13 100 1st 19 0 0 O 0 0
20007 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa Uhrhammer 0:46:19 100 2nd [ 7 0 0 0 0 0
20057 Walter Golden Retriever Carla Massucci 0:52:33 100 3rd L [ 1 0 0 O 0 o0
20054 Maui Golden Retriever Jack Rodriguez ABSENT E N 0 0 0 0 0
20017 Raven Rottweiler Frances Mistler 0:34:43 NO Q (] ] o o 1 0 0
20040 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly Sjogren 0:57:07 NO E O 9 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Torka Poet

Master

20013
20037
20038
20021
20032
20046
20003
20029
20010
20034
20018
20024
20028
20043
20019
20004
20026
20039
20041
20027
20079
20011
20008
20081

R.B.G.
Fusion
Remy
Scorch
Rumor
Zin
Mako
X
Scrabble
Mars
Sisu
Gus
Olli
Molly
Jazzy
Vic
Della
Lewis
Spyder
Rosie
Dakota
Zooom
Jixer

Kaylo

20 inch

Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Vizsla

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Bearded Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Flat-Coated Retriever

Flat-Coated Retriever

Vizsla
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Course Yardage:

Amy Lavoie
Ann Grimes
Amy Lavoie
Carol Keller
Aaron Wallin

Jennifer Hill

MaryKate Pennington

Judy Turner
Aaron Wallin
Luisa Lamore
Jamie Walton
Holly Sjogren
Jacqueline Lomax
Laura Leyda
Nancy Gills
Marion Wirsig
Patricia Cahill
Stacey Steimle
Christine Coleman
Kate Myers
Phyllis Alvarez
George Stupar
Shirley Kuvelas

Diana Dragomir

Sunday, April 13, 2025

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

173 Course Time: 46
Time Score Q
0:27:21 100 1st
0:27:85 100 2nd
0:28:18 100 3rd
0:28:73 100 ¥ ath
0:28:85 100
0:29:29 100
0:29:34 100
0:29:82 100
0:30:10 100
0:30:13 100
0:30:35 100
0:31:14 100
0:32:57 100
0:33:13 100
0:34:77 100
0:36:53 100
0:36:83 100
0:37:12 100
0:43:34 100
0:46:91 100

ABSENT L
ABSENT L)
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ABSENT L
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Excellent/Master | Torka Poet

20014 Maverick
20006 Sloan
20002 Zipper
20001 Duane O
20030 Ellie
20035 Aya
20060 Riptide
20009 Punky
20055 Mr. Quinn
20049 Dexter
20059 Delta
20084 Jessie
20050 lzzy
20052 Milo

Excellent Preferred

20058 Echo
20071 Patrick

Border Collie

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Vizsla

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Melanie Horn
Jamie Walton
Ann Grimes
Janet Brown
Gloria Picking
Sebastian Duran
Amy Meissner
Jennifer Hill
George Stupar
Kim Simons
Joanne Hyun

Nancy Fenoglio

Stephanie Nishimoto

Fran Fleck

Course Yardage:

20 inch

German Shepherd Dog

Bernese Mountain Dog

Kathy Clark

Thia Cochran

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club

Sunday, April 13, 2025 - JWW Class Scores
No Time NQ L1 i 0 0 1 0o 1
0:32:67 NQ [ O 0 0 O 1 0
0:34:06 NQ L OO 0 0 O 1 0
0:34:67 No [ 0O 0 0 0 1 0
0:35:21 NQ [ O 0 0 O 1 0
0:35:68 NQ L o 0 0 1 0 0
0:36:10 NQ [ O 0 1 1 2 0
0:36:70 NO L1 L O 0 3 2 2 0
0:38:97 NOQ L o 0o 1 1 1 0
0:40:67 NQ L1 o 0 1 0 0 0
0:41:76 NQ [ O 0 1 0 1 0
0:42:50 NQ L O 0 2 0 0 0
0:52:86 NQ L O 18 1 1 0 0
0:55:41 NQ [ O 27 1 1 1 0

Course Time: 54
FAULTS

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
No Time NOQ [ L O 0 2 0 0
0:56:73 NO [ L O 6 0 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Torka Poet

Excellent

20012
20042
20020
20036
20051
20022
20015

Peek
Merc
Lando
Ronan
Lulu
Dare

Jessie

20 inch

Border Collie
Border Collie
Vizsla

Border Collie
Belgian Malinois

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Shelley Permann
Tracy England
Vicky Osborn
Karena Kosco
Molly Rapini
Jeremy Schuster

Kent Tsurumaru

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Sunday, April 13, 2025 - JWW Class Scores

173 Course Time: 46

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:29:49 100 1st L1 L] 0 0 0 0 o0
0:31:36 100 2nd [ [J 0 0 O 0 0
No Time NQ LI L O 0 3 0 0o 1
0:26:23 NQ L1 o 0 0 O 1 0
0:29:01 NO [ L O 0 0 O 1 0
0:39:61 NO LI L O 0 2 0 0 0
0:49:12 NO [ O 9 2 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Excellent/Master | Torka Poet Sunday, April 13, 2025 - JWW Class Scores

Course Yardage: 173  course Time: 49
Master 24 inch FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
24011 Sterling Weimaraner Lori Barbee 0:29:42 100 1st LI 19 0 0 0 0 o0
24002 Dare Labrador Retriever Janelle Fuchigami 0:31:83 100 2nd [ 17 0 0 0 0 0
24009 Maverick Labrador Retriever Billy Bell 0:34:04 100 3rd 14 0 0 0 0 0
24003 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer  Erin Zimmer 0:34:18 100 4th [ 14 0 0 0 0 0
24005 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy Ledyard 0:40:95 100 [ 8 0 0 0 0 0
24010 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Hakeem ABSENT LI 0] O 0O o0 O 0 0
24014 Tonka Giant Schnauzer Michelle Kiernan No Time NO L] N 0 0 1 1 1
24015 Beam Border Collie Kara Trummel 0:34:30 NO Q L] O] o 2 1 1 0
24013 Brew Belgian Tervuren Sharon Nasse 0:38:12 NO [ OO 0 1 0 0 0
24006 Daq Belgian Malinois Valerie Kroll 0:46:35 NO U] (] ] 0 0 1 0 0
24012 Archer Vizsla Kendra Lounsberry 0:46:70 NO [ ][O 0 1 0 0 0
24004 Zeus Weimaraner Karen Beisch 0:48:98 NOQ L OO 0o 1 1 0 0
Course Yardage: 173 course Time: 49
Excellent 24 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
24007 MAXIMUS  Border Collie Carol Waitman 0:29:17 100 st L L] 0 0 0 0 0
24001 Pierce Vizsla Jeri Muntis 0:48:11 NQ L1 OO 0o 2 1
Course Yardage: 173  course Time: 46
Master 24C  inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time R W F E
24901 Narnia Border Collie Luisa Lamore 0:28:46 NO L/ L] [] 0O o0 O 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | Torka Poet

Open Preferred

12036 Carma

Open

12037 Kenobi

Open Preferred

16023 Roulette
16042 Carmen

Open

16040 Tiger
16054 FRITZI
16055 Roo
16052 Fiona
16059 ANNIE
16057 Renn

12 inch

Course Yardage:

Miniature American Shepherd Nancy Brucks

12 inch

Brussels Griffon

16 inch

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

16 inch

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Poodle

Australian Cattle Dog

Course Yardage:

Michele M Morlang

Course Yardage:

Jack Rodriguez
Melinda Dayhuff

Course Yardage:

Marina Chugunova
SUNDI PRECHTL
Maxine V Alvarado
Kitty Hoole

Kaycee Thornell

Miniature American Shepherd Robyn McNutt

Sunday, April 13, 2025

Course Time:

Time Score Q
ABSENT L

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:45:37 NO [

45

Place 2xQ/ Top25
0 O

Course Time:

Time Score Q

No Time NO L]

44

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

0:32:32 NO L

OO

Course Time:

Time Score Q

42

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:37:99 100 st LD
0:34:18 95 ond L [
0:37:15 95 ad U U
No Time NOQ L O O
0:37:35 NO L] O O
0:50:03 NO LI O

FAULTS

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R w F E
0 1 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 1 1 0 1

0 0 0 2 0
FAULTS |

Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0

0 1 0 0 0

0 2 0 0 1

0 2 0 0 0

16 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open | Torka Poet

Open Preferred

20067
20072
20077

Open

20076
20063
20062
20061
20070

Open

24018
24017

Woody

Tripp
Emma

Chilly Pop
Taken
Georgie
Jax

Geode

Brando

Roxanne

20 inch
Poodle Monica Kirschner
Collie Ace Mask

German Shorthaired Pointer  Kasey Konkel

Course Yardage:

20 inch

Border Collie Shelley Permann

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Noriko Aso
Border Collie Cindy L. Chick

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jeremy Woo-Sam
Vizsla Dixie Hambrick

Course Yardage:

24 inch

Belgian Malinois Pam Metzger

Berger Picard Beverly Wein

Sunday, April 13, 2025

135 Course Time:

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

ABSENT L N
0:45:69 NOo L N
0:51:66 NO [ N

135 Course Time:

Time Score Q

39

Place 2xQ/ Top25

ABSENT L[] O
ABSENT L[] L O
0:25:27 NQ L Hpn
0:34:84 NQ [ O
0:39:47 NQ [ O

135 Course Time:

Time Score Q

No Time NOo L

41

Place 2xQ/ Top25
1 O

0:41:52 NO [

OO

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS |

Time R w F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 1 1 0 0

10 4 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 1 2 0

0 2 1 0 0

0 3 2 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R w = E
0 1 0 0 1

0 0 0 1 0



Novice | Torka Poet

Novice A

8038 Calvin

Novice Preferred

12041 Belle

Novice B

12038 Eddie
12043 BEBOP

Novice Preferred

16065 OKki
16067 Crush

Novice B

16068 Mookie
16064 Oakley
16062 Auggie

Novice A

16063 Patra

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

12 inch
Keeshond
12 inch

Chinese Crested

Parson Russell Terrier

16 inch

Course Yardage:

Angel Amos

Course Yardage:

Dedee Blake

Course Yardage:

Melinda Dayhuff
Kelly McMahon

Course Yardage:

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Christie Hazlet

Border Collie

16 inch

Melinda Dayhuff

Course Yardage:

All American Dog/Mixed Bree JANET Harlow

Australian Shepherd

Smooth Fox Terrier

16 inch

Australian Cattle Dog

Lisa Ortale
Annette Ankele

Course Yardage:

Christie Hazlet

105 Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:26:62 100

Place 2xQ/ Top25

1st L O

105 Course Time:

Time Score Q

ABSENT L[]

43

Place 2xQ/ Top25
0 O

105 Course Time:

Time Score Q

42

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:43:87 go M gt [ [
0:57:03 NOQ L O O
105  course Time: 40

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:25:64 100 1st L1 L]
No Time NQ Q L O
105 Course Time: 38

Time Score Q

Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:24:11 95 st 1 [

0:43:57 NO [ O O

0:51:43 NQ [ O
105 Course Time: 38

Time Score Q
0:36:57 95 v/

Place 2xQ/ Top25

1st L O

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Sunday, April 13, 2025

- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS |

Time R W E E

0 0 0 0 0

FAULTS |

Time R W E E

0 0 0 0 0

FAULTS l

Time R W F E

1 2 0 0 0

15 2 0 0 0

FAULTS |

Time R W E E
0 0 0 0

0 5 2 0 0

FAULTS l

Time R W F E

0 1 0 0 0

5 3 0 1 0

13 1 0 1 0

FAULTS l

Time R W F E

0 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Torka Poet

Novice Preferred

20078 Wyatt
24022 Jack
20065 Tate
20064 Breezy

Novice B

20068 Mica
20075 Cody
20082 Kane
20074 Sirke

Novice Preferred

24021 Aela

Novice B

24019 NUALA (Noo German Shorthaired Pointer

20 inch

Belgian Malinois
Poodle
Weimaraner

Golden Retriever

20 inch

Samoyed
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Vizsla

24 inch

Labrador Retriever

24 inch

Course Yardage:

Candace Nine
Lauren Kaplan
Patrice Gail

Andrea Mraz

Course Yardage:

Brenda Farrington
Wes Ward
Sharon Adams

Jamie Walton

Course Yardage:

Deanna Valenzuela

Course Yardage:

Margery Zweizig

SCPWDC-SoCA Portuguese Water Dog Club
Sunday, April 13, 2025 - JWW Class Scores

105 Course Time: 43
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:21:34 100 1st L1 L] 0 0 0 0 o0
0:44:61 99 2nd [ [J 1 0 0 0 0
ABSENT [ L O 0 0 O 0 o0
0:28:78 NQ L1 o 0 1 1 0 0

105 Course Time: 35
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
W/D-Als L L O 0 0 0 0 0
0:22:29 NOQ [ N 0 0 O 1 0
0:23:67 NQ [ Hp 0 0 0 1 0
0:35:91 NQ LI L O 0 0 1 2 0

0 Course Time: 0
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
ABSENT L] L O 0 0 0 0 o0

105 Course Time: 38
FAULTS l
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:21:82 100 1st L [ 0 0 O 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



